FINANCIAL MINUTES.—The Acting Colonial Secretary, by command of His Excellency the Governor, laid 
on the table the following Financial Minutes, (Nos. 7 and 8), and moved that they be referred to the Finance 
Committee:— 

HENRY A. BLAKE. 
 The Governor recommends the Council to vote a sum of Three thousand Six hundred and Sixty Dollars 

($3,660) being compensation to the Dairy Farm Company, Limited, for the loss of certain cattle at "Sassoon's 
Villa." 

Government House, Hongkong, 13th February, 1900. 
HENRY A. BLAKE. 

C.S.O. 
48 of 1900. 
(Extension.) 

The Governor recommends the Council to vote a sum of One thousand Dollars ($1,000) to meet the